

# Faith Technologies, Inc. Memorial Scholarship

The Faith Technologies, Inc. Memorial Scholarship was established in 2007 in honor of employees who have passed away while employed with the Company. The scholarship is awarded exclusively to the eligible dependent children and step-children of those employed at Faith Technologies, Inc. for at least one year.

### **Eligibility:**

Graduating high school seniors who are planning on attending an accredited technical college or two- or four-year university or college. Candidates must be dependent children or stepchildren of employees who have worked at Faith Technologies, Inc. for at least one year. The ideal recipient will have demonstrated:

- A minimum cumulative GPA of 2.8 on a 4.0 scale
- Involvement in extracurricular activities
- Leadership qualities and potential
- · Active in volunteerism and/or employment
- Preference may be given to relatives of employees who have been named as honorees

#### **Award Amount:**

One scholarship award at \$500 will be awarded each year, payable in the fall semester. This is not a renewable scholarship.

#### Selection:

Recipients are selected each spring by the Faith Technologies, Inc. Memorial Scholarship Committee within the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region.

#### **Payment Procedure:**

Scholarship payments will be released upon submission of the following to the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region: completed scholarship verification form (located at www.cffoxvalley.org/scholarships), and verification of full time student status (class schedule with credits listed). After approval of submitted documentation, the scholarship check will be paid directly to the school the recipient will be attending. This scholarship cannot be deferred. Most communications between the Community Foundation and the student will be via email; *please keep us advised of your current email address*.

## Loss of Eligibility:

Failure to register as a full time student at an accredited technical college or two- or four-year university or college for the first semester of the freshman year.

#### **Further Information:**

For more information or to obtain scholarship forms please visit the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region's website at <a href="www.cffoxvalleyorg/scholarships">www.cffoxvalleyorg/scholarships</a> or contact us at <a href="mailto:scholarships@cffoxvalley.org">scholarships@cffoxvalley.org</a> or 920-702-7619.